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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER: PROJECT: Waller Co. Business Node APPLICATION NO: 37 Distribution to:

Waller County x OWNER

x ARCHITECT

PERIOD TO: 30-Nov-25 x CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: BSW Architect, Inc.

SEDALCO, INC. ARCHITECT'S

4100 Fossil Creek  Blvd. PROJECT NOS: Multiple
Fort Worth, Tx 76137

CONTRACT FOR:  New Construction CONTRACT DATE: 6/1/2022

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, 
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by 
 the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and 
 payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
1.  ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM (Exhibit B)  $ 1,273,310.00
2a.  Net change by Exhibits  $ 41,780,633.00
2b.  Net change by Change Orders  $ 767,296.39 CONTRACTOR:
3.  CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2)                                        $ $ 43,821,239.39
4.  TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 41,831,319.94
         DATE       (Column G on G703) By:  Date:
5.  RETAINAGE:

a. 5 % of Construction Cost              $ 1,428,318.57 State of TEXAS County of Waller
(Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and sworn to before me this           day of  

b. 5 % of Stored Material                   $ 0.00 Notary Public:
(Column F on G703) My Commission expires:

           Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or

Total in Column I of G703) $ 1,428,318.57 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6.  TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 40,403,001.37 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of  the
7.  LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR  Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
     PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 39,575,519.75 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8.  CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 827,481.62 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9.  BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE                     $ 3,418,238.02

(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED . . . . . . . . . . . $ 827,481.62

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
     Total changes approved Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
     in previous months by Owner $42,552,289.95 $4,360.56 ARCHITECT:

     Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 By:  Date:

     TOTALS $42,552,289.95 $4,360.56 This Certificate is not negotiable.  The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the 
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without 

     NET CHANGES by Change Order $42,547,929.39 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

$0.00 1 $0.00

$0.00 1 $0.00

$0.00 0.95 $0.00

Swing Space Released Retainage $0.00 1 $0.00

$33,026.91 1 $33,026.91

$179,625.63 1 $179,625.63 $33,026.91

$647,188.50 0.95 $614,829.08 $794,454.71

8.  CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $827,481.62 $827,481.62

2/6/2023 EXHIBIT C, AMENDMENT $1,315,059.00 Courthouse & Swing Space Design

5/17/2023 EXHIBIT E, AMENDMENT $1,825,812.00 Swing Space Construction

EXHIBIT & CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
(Breakdown of line 2)

Date Approved Description AMOUNT PROJECT

8/2/2023 EXHIBIT E, CHANGE ORDER 1 $122,435.85 Swing Space Construction

10/4/2023 EXHIBIT E, CHANGE ORDER 2 $233,968.97 Swing Space Construction

10/4/2023 EXHIBIT F, AMENDMENT $38,639,762.00 Courthouse Construction

3/6/2024 EXHIBIT E, CHANGE ORDER 3 $12,878.13 Swing Space Construction

8/21/2024 EXHIBIT E, CHANGE ORDER 4 ($4,360.56) Swing Space Construction

7/11/2025 EXHIBIT F, CHANGE ORDER 1 $402,374.00 Courthouse Design of 3rd Floor

2.  Net change by Exhibits 
& Change Orders 

$42,547,929.39

Court House Construction (Retainage items)

Swing Space Design (Non-Retainage items)

Swing Space General Conditions (Non-Retainage items)

Swing Space Construction (Retainage items)

Court House Design (Non-Retainage items)

Court House General Conditions (Non-Retainage items) Total Design Cost

Total Construction Cost

8.  CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 
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22523 Business Node Pay App #37 November 2025 (R0) Printed   11/22/2025   2:12 PM

CONTINUATION  SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 - Computerized

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,  containing

Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION NUMBER: 37
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. APPLICATION DATE: 11/1/2025
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD TO: 11/30/2025

 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: Multiple

A B C C C C C C C D E F G H I
EXHIBIT E EXHIBIT F WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE

ITEM D E S C R I P T I O N EXHIBIT B CHANGE EXHIBIT C CHANGE SCHEDULED CHANGE SCHEDULED FROM PREV THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G/C) TO FINISH

NO. VALUE AMOUNT VALUE AMOUNT VALUE AMOUNT VALUE APPLICATIONS STORED AND STORED (C-G)

(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D+E+F)
SWING SPACE DESIGN BUILD SERVICES

SWING SPACE TOTALS 0.000 184,531.00 184,531.00 1,825,812.00 2,375,265.39 0.00 2,375,265.39 2,375,265.39 0.00 0.00 2,375,265.39 100% 0.00 0.00

23.0 NEW COURTHOUSE DESIGN BUILD SERVICES

23.1A Courthouse Replacement Design Fees (Prog/SDs) 1,118,000.000 667,990.00 357,154.82 0.00 357,154.82 138,248.83 495,403.65 495,403.65 0.00 0.00 495,403.65 100% 0.00 0.00

23.1B Courthouse Replacement Design Fees (DDs) 0.000 0.00 642,880.48 0.00 642,880.48 248,846.09 891,726.57 891,726.57 0.00 0.00 891,726.57 100% 0.00 0.00

23.1C Courthouse Replacement Design Fees (CDs) 0.000 0.00 785,954.70 0.00 785,954.70 303,933.33 1,089,888.03 1,089,888.03 0.00 0.00 1,089,888.03 100% 0.00 0.00

23.1D Courthouse Replacement C.A. Services 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 825,672.75 825,672.75 792,645.84 33,026.91 0.00 825,672.75 100% 0.00 0.00

23.2 Ex. Courthouse Demo Design Fees 0.000 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 100% 0.00 0.00

23.3 Courthouse Replacement FF&E Design Fees 0.000 284,999.00 284,999.00 0.00 284,999.00 242,026.00 527,025.00 92,249.75 0.00 0.00 92,249.75 18% 434,775.25 0.00

23.4 Courthouse Replacement Reimbursable Allw. 5,000.000 43,750.00 48,750.00 0.00 48,750.00 35,000.00 83,750.00 49,412.50 0.00 0.00 49,412.50 59% 34,337.50 0.00

23.5 Survey 0.000 20,990.00 20,990.00 0.00 20,990.00 0.00 20,990.00 20,990.00 0.00 0.00 20,990.00 100% 0.00 0.00

23.6 M.E.P. 3rd Party Review 0.000 36,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 100% 0.00 0.00

23.7 DAS System Design Fees 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,100.00 45,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 45,100.00 0.00

23.8 Design/Builder Preconstruction Services 100,000.000 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 100% 0.00 0.00

23.9 General Conditions 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,309,611.00 3,309,611.00 3,177,226.56 132,384.44 0.00 3,309,611.00 100% 0.00 0.00

23.10 Mobilization (Temp. Fence, Trailer, Etc.) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 100% 0.00 0.00

23.11 Subcontractor Default Insurance 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 446,540.00 446,540.00 439,379.00 0.00 0.00 439,379.00 98% 7,161.00 0.00

23.12 General Liability & Builder's Risk Insurance 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 297,728.00 297,728.00 285,818.88 11,909.12 0.00 297,728.00 100% 0.00 0.00

23.13 AGC Fees 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,425.00 29,425.00 29,425.00 0.00 0.00 29,425.00 100% 0.00 0.00

23.14 Payment & Performance Bonds 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 505,348.00 505,348.00 502,786.00 0.00 0.00 502,786.00 99% 2,562.00 0.00

23.15 Design/Builder Overhead & Profit 50,310.000 46,799.00 97,109.00 0.00 97,109.00 1,666,017.00 1,763,126.00 1,639,628.81 35,332.07 0.00 1,674,960.88 95% 88,165.12 0.00

24.0 Demolition & Abatement

24.1 Structure Demolition & Salvaged Items 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 338,500.00 338,500.00 338,500.00 0.00 0.00 338,500.00 100% 0.00 16,925.00

24.2 3rd Party Indoor Air Monitory for Abatement 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,800.00 22,800.00 22,800.00 0.00 0.00 22,800.00 100% 0.00 1,140.00

24.3 Asbestos Abatement 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,000.00 225,000.00 225,000.00 0.00 0.00 225,000.00 100% 0.00 11,250.00

25.0 Sitework

25.1 Concrete Paving (Tucker) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 330,000.00 330,000.00 330,000.00 0.00 0.00 330,000.00 100% 0.00 16,500.00

25.2 Concrete Sidewalks (Tucker) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 100% 0.00 3,500.00

25.3 Earthwork (Cannon Construction) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 243,920.00 243,920.00 243,920.00 0.00 0.00 243,920.00 100% 0.00 12,196.00

25.4 Erosion Control 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,048.00 21,048.00 21,048.00 0.00 0.00 21,048.00 100% 0.00 1,052.40

25.5 Termite Control 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,995.00 2,995.00 2,995.00 0.00 0.00 2,995.00 100% 0.00 149.75

25.6 Pavement Markings & Signage 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,515.00 24,515.00 0.00 13,483.25 0.00 13,483.25 55% 11,031.75 674.16

25.7 Fencing 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,606.00 88,606.00 88,606.00 0.00 0.00 88,606.00 100% 0.00 4,430.30

25.8 Landscape / Irrigation 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 143,000.00 143,000.00 35,750.00 107,250.00 0.00 143,000.00 100% 0.00 7,150.00

25.9 Site Utilities (Cannon Construction) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 159,573.00 159,573.00 135,637.05 23,935.95 0.00 159,573.00 100% 0.00 7,978.65

25.10 Temporary - Vehicular Access & Parking 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,650.00 29,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 29,650.00 0.00

25.11 Traffic Control & Barricades 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 5,000.00 0.00

25.12 Temporary - Barriers & Enclosures 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 15,000.00 0.00

26.0 Concrete Work 90%

26.1 Concrete Staining 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,660.00 29,660.00 2,966.00 19,279.00 0.00 22,245.00 75% 7,415.00 1,112.25

26.2 Polished Concrete Finishes 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,319.00 25,319.00 12,659.50 6,329.75 0.00 18,989.25 75% 6,329.75 949.46

26.3 Concrete Piles (Tucker) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00 400,000.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00 100% 0.00 20,000.00
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22523 Business Node Pay App #37 November 2025 (R0) Printed   11/22/2025   2:12 PM

CONTINUATION  SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 - Computerized

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,  containing

Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION NUMBER: 37
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. APPLICATION DATE: 11/1/2025
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD TO: 11/30/2025

 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: Multiple

A B C C C C C C C D E F G H I
EXHIBIT E EXHIBIT F WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE

ITEM D E S C R I P T I O N EXHIBIT B CHANGE EXHIBIT C CHANGE SCHEDULED CHANGE SCHEDULED FROM PREV THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G/C) TO FINISH

NO. VALUE AMOUNT VALUE AMOUNT VALUE AMOUNT VALUE APPLICATIONS STORED AND STORED (C-G)

(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D+E+F)
26.4 Building Foundation & Slab (Tucker) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 501,315.00 501,315.00 501,315.00 0.00 0.00 501,315.00 100% 0.00 25,065.75

26.5 Elevated Concrete (Tucker) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 275,000.00 275,000.00 275,000.00 0.00 0.00 275,000.00 100% 0.00 13,750.00

26.6 Site & Parking Concrete Work (Tucker) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 425,000.00 425,000.00 276,250.00 0.00 0.00 276,250.00 65% 148,750.00 13,812.50

27.0 Masonry 100%

27.1 Mobilization, Submittals, Shop Drawings, & Engineering of GFRC (Camarata)0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 106,840.00 106,840.00 106,840.00 0.00 0.00 106,840.00 100% 0.00 5,342.00

27.2 GFRC (North) (Camarata) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,668.00 185,668.00 185,668.00 0.00 0.00 185,668.00 100% 0.00 9,283.40

27.3 GFRC (East) (Camarata) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 196,059.00 196,059.00 196,059.00 0.00 0.00 196,059.00 100% 0.00 9,802.95

27.4 GFRC (West) (Camarata) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 196,059.00 196,059.00 196,059.00 0.00 0.00 196,059.00 100% 0.00 9,802.95

27.5 GFRC (South) (Camarata) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 382,658.00 382,658.00 382,658.00 0.00 0.00 382,658.00 100% 0.00 19,132.90

27.6 Stone Veneer (North) (Camarata) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 576,000.00 576,000.00 576,000.00 0.00 0.00 576,000.00 100% 0.00 28,800.00

27.7 Stone Veneer (East) (Camarata) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 576,000.00 576,000.00 576,000.00 0.00 0.00 576,000.00 100% 0.00 28,800.00

27.8 Stone Veneer (West) (Camarata) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 576,000.00 576,000.00 576,000.00 0.00 0.00 576,000.00 100% 0.00 28,800.00

27.9 Stone Veneer (South) (Camarata) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,066,000.00 1,066,000.00 1,066,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,066,000.00 100% 0.00 53,300.00

27.11 CMU  (Camarata) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,141.00 67,141.00 67,141.00 0.00 0.00 67,141.00 100% 0.00 3,357.05

27.12 Mockup (Camarata) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,175.00 38,175.00 38,175.00 0.00 0.00 38,175.00 100% 0.00 1,908.75

28.0 Metals 100%

28.10 Structural Steel Fabrication (MSD) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,878,900.00 1,878,900.00 1,878,900.00 0.00 0.00 1,878,900.00 100% 0.00 46,972.50

28.20 Structural Steel Erection (MSD) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 576,800.00 576,800.00 576,800.00 0.00 0.00 576,800.00 100% 0.00 28,840.00

28.30 Miscellaneous Steel (MSD) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 100% 0.00 1,250.00

28.40 Shop Drawings, Project Management (Livers) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 118,213.00 118,213.00 118,213.00 0.00 0.00 118,213.00 100% 0.00 5,910.65

28.50 Fabrication, Materials (Livers) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 359,993.00 359,993.00 323,993.70 0.00 0.00 323,993.70 90% 35,999.30 16,199.69

28.60 Decorative Metal Railings (Livers) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 134,660.00 134,660.00 121,194.00 0.00 0.00 121,194.00 90% 13,466.00 6,059.70

29.0 Carpentry & Millwork 97%

29.1 Millwork & Countertops (Phoenix Millwork) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,059,750.00 1,059,750.00 1,027,957.50 0.00 0.00 1,027,957.50 97% 31,792.50 51,397.88

30.0 Thermal & Moisture Protection

30.1 Sprayed Insulation (LCR) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,567.00 80,567.00 80,567.00 0.00 0.00 80,567.00 100% 0.00 4,028.35

30.2 Exterior Insulation & Finish System (Pillar) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 179,200.00 179,200.00 179,200.00 0.00 0.00 179,200.00 100% 0.00 8,960.00

30.3 Fluid Applied Air Barrier & Sealants (TAG) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 330,061.00 330,061.00 330,061.00 0.00 0.00 330,061.00 100% 0.00 16,503.05

30.4 Roofing, Sheet Metal Trim, & Roof Accessories (Schulte) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,838,037.00 1,838,037.00 1,838,037.00 0.00 0.00 1,838,037.00 100% 0.00 91,901.85

30.5 Applied Fire Protection (Marek Brothers) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 186,620.00 186,620.00 186,620.00 0.00 0.00 186,620.00 100% 0.00 9,331.00

31.0 Openings 100%

31.1 Door, Frame, & Hardware Materials (Himmel's) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 469,087.00 469,087.00 469,087.00 0.00 0.00 469,087.00 100% 0.00 23,454.35

31.2 Door, Frame, & Hardware Installation (Himmel's) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,298.00 47,298.00 47,298.00 0.00 0.00 47,298.00 100% 0.00 2,364.90

31.3 Access Doors & Frames 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 45% 5,500.00 225.00

31.4 Fire-Protective Auto Smoke Curtains 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,900.00 34,900.00 34,900.00 0.00 0.00 34,900.00 100% 0.00 1,745.00

32.0 Glass and Glazing System 100%

32.1 Shop Drawings & Submittals (TCGC) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 36,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 100% 0.00 1,800.00

32.2 Aluminum Material (TCGC) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 475,000.00 475,000.00 475,000.00 0.00 0.00 475,000.00 100% 0.00 23,750.00

32.3 Brake Metal (TCGC) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,000.00 43,000.00 43,000.00 0.00 0.00 43,000.00 100% 0.00 2,150.00

32.4 Curtain wall (TCGC) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 237,000.00 237,000.00 237,000.00 0.00 0.00 237,000.00 100% 0.00 11,850.00

32.5 Storefront (TCGC) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 97,000.00 97,000.00 97,000.00 0.00 0.00 97,000.00 100% 0.00 4,850.00

32.6 Aluminum Wall caps (TCGC) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100% 0.00 400.00

32.7 Transaction Windows (TCGC) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 138,000.00 138,000.00 138,000.00 0.00 0.00 138,000.00 100% 0.00 6,900.00

32.8 Glass Materials (TCGC) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 272,000.00 272,000.00 272,000.00 0.00 0.00 272,000.00 100% 0.00 13,600.00
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CONTINUATION  SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 - Computerized

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,  containing

Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION NUMBER: 37
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. APPLICATION DATE: 11/1/2025
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD TO: 11/30/2025

 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: Multiple

A B C C C C C C C D E F G H I
EXHIBIT E EXHIBIT F WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE

ITEM D E S C R I P T I O N EXHIBIT B CHANGE EXHIBIT C CHANGE SCHEDULED CHANGE SCHEDULED FROM PREV THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G/C) TO FINISH

NO. VALUE AMOUNT VALUE AMOUNT VALUE AMOUNT VALUE APPLICATIONS STORED AND STORED (C-G)

(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D+E+F)
32.9 Shadow box (TCGC) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 100% 0.00 800.00

33.10 Equipment (TCGC) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76,000.00 76,000.00 76,000.00 0.00 0.00 76,000.00 100% 0.00 3,800.00

33.11 Caulking (TCGC) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 106,000.00 106,000.00 106,000.00 0.00 0.00 106,000.00 100% 0.00 5,300.00

33.12 Remaining Stained Glass (Alt 3 Only) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00 0.00 0.00 125,000.00 100% 0.00 6,250.00

33.13 Initial Design - Foster Stained Glass 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 100% 0.00 1,250.00

33.0 Finishes 100%

33.1 Moisture Mitigation Control (Vector) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,688.00 26,688.00 26,688.00 0.00 0.00 26,688.00 100% 0.00 1,334.40

33.2 Cold Formed Metal Framing & Drywall (SPD) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,952,391.00 1,952,391.00 1,952,391.00 0.00 0.00 1,952,391.00 100% 0.00 97,619.55

33.3 Tape & Float (SPD) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110,207.00 110,207.00 110,207.00 0.00 0.00 110,207.00 100% 0.00 5,510.35

33.4 Wood Blocking (SPD) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86,100.00 86,100.00 86,100.00 0.00 0.00 86,100.00 100% 0.00 4,305.00

33.5 Acoustical Ceilings (SPD) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 146,747.00 146,747.00 146,747.00 0.00 0.00 146,747.00 100% 0.00 7,337.35

33.6 Stretched-Fabric Ceilings (Marek Brothers) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,015.00 80,015.00 72,013.50 8,001.50 0.00 80,015.00 100% 0.00 4,000.75

33.7 Ceramic Tile (Level 1) (Camarata) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 158,395.00 158,395.00 158,395.00 0.00 0.00 158,395.00 100% 0.00 7,919.75

33.8 Ceramic Tile (Level 2) (Camarata) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 104,629.00 104,629.00 104,629.00 0.00 0.00 104,629.00 100% 0.00 5,231.45

33.9 Ceramic Tile (Level 3) (Camarata) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,691.00 25,691.00 25,691.00 0.00 0.00 25,691.00 100% 0.00 1,284.55

34.10 Ceramic Tile (Level 4) (Camarata) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 114,885.00 114,885.00 114,885.00 0.00 0.00 114,885.00 100% 0.00 5,744.25

34.11 Epoxy Terrazzo (National Terrazzo) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 210,300.00 210,300.00 197,682.00 12,618.00 0.00 210,300.00 100% 0.00 10,515.00

34.12 Salvage & Re-install Existing Marble Panels 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,463.00 51,463.00 51,463.00 0.00 0.00 51,463.00 100% 0.00 2,573.15

34.13 Wood Flooring (All Brite) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 100% 0.00 2,500.00

34.14 Resilient & Carpet Flooring (Keller) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 173,170.00 173,170.00 147,194.50 25,975.50 0.00 173,170.00 100% 0.00 8,658.50

34.15 Painting (SPD) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 181,362.50 181,362.50 181,362.50 0.00 0.00 181,362.50 100% 0.00 9,068.13

34.16 Wallcovering (SPD) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53,637.50 53,637.50 53,637.50 0.00 0.00 53,637.50 100% 0.00 2,681.88

34.17 Floor Protection - Skudo / Ram 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,500.00 22,500.00 16,875.00 0.00 0.00 16,875.00 75% 5,625.00 843.75

34.0 Specialties & Equipment

34.1 Signage (Benchmark) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86,947.00 86,947.00 86,947.00 0.00 0.00 86,947.00 100% 0.00 4,347.35

34.2 Toilet Accessories (Built Rite) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,530.00 29,530.00 29,530.00 0.00 0.00 29,530.00 100% 0.00 1,476.50

34.3 Mobile Storage Shelving (Southwest Solutions) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89,823.00 89,823.00 89,823.00 0.00 0.00 89,823.00 100% 0.00 4,491.15

34.4 Bird Control Devices (Shulte) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,450.00 3,450.00 3,450.00 0.00 0.00 3,450.00 100% 0.00 172.50

34.5 Tackboards & Tackboard Cabinets (Built Rite) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100% 0.00 250.00

34.6 Cash Drawer (TCGC) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 100% 0.00 250.00

34.7 Pedestrian Gates 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,000.00 0.00

34.8 Refrigerators  (Built Rite) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 100% 0.00 1,500.00

34.9 Roller Window Shades (Capital Blinds) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,915.00 33,915.00 0.00 28,488.60 0.00 28,488.60 84% 5,426.40 1,424.43

35.0 Conveying Systems

35.1 Elevators (Otis) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 473,596.00 473,596.00 473,596.00 0.00 0.00 473,596.00 100% 0.00 23,679.80

36.0 Fire Protection System

36.1 Fire Protection System (Texas Fire Logic) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 303,660.00 303,660.00 288,477.00 0.00 0.00 288,477.00 95% 15,183.00 14,423.85

37.0 Mechanical - Plumbing 100%

37.1 Below slab Sanitary 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98,064.00 98,064.00 98,064.00 0.00 0.00 98,064.00 100% 0.00 4,903.20

37.2 Below slab Storm 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,040.00 9,040.00 9,040.00 0.00 0.00 9,040.00 100% 0.00 452.00

37.3 Above slab Sanitary 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 163,671.00 163,671.00 163,671.00 0.00 0.00 163,671.00 100% 0.00 8,183.55

37.4 Above slab Storm 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 142,079.00 142,079.00 142,079.00 0.00 0.00 142,079.00 100% 0.00 7,103.95

37.5 Domestic Water 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 246,863.00 246,863.00 246,863.00 0.00 0.00 246,863.00 100% 0.00 12,343.15

37.6 Natural Gas 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,981.00 54,981.00 54,981.00 0.00 0.00 54,981.00 100% 0.00 2,749.05
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CONTINUATION  SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 - Computerized

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,  containing

Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION NUMBER: 37
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. APPLICATION DATE: 11/1/2025
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD TO: 11/30/2025

 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: Multiple

A B C C C C C C C D E F G H I
EXHIBIT E EXHIBIT F WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE

ITEM D E S C R I P T I O N EXHIBIT B CHANGE EXHIBIT C CHANGE SCHEDULED CHANGE SCHEDULED FROM PREV THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G/C) TO FINISH

NO. VALUE AMOUNT VALUE AMOUNT VALUE AMOUNT VALUE APPLICATIONS STORED AND STORED (C-G)

(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D+E+F)
37.7 Drains & Cleanouts 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,679.00 50,679.00 50,679.00 0.00 0.00 50,679.00 100% 0.00 2,533.95

37.8 Carriers 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,606.00 7,606.00 7,606.00 0.00 0.00 7,606.00 100% 0.00 380.30

37.9 Fixtures & punch list 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 107,044.00 107,044.00 107,044.00 0.00 0.00 107,044.00 100% 0.00 5,352.20

37.10 Plumbing Equipment 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 206,802.00 206,802.00 206,802.00 0.00 0.00 206,802.00 100% 0.00 10,340.10

37.11 Insulation Sub 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,400.00 50,400.00 50,400.00 0.00 0.00 50,400.00 100% 0.00 2,520.00

38.0 Mechanical - HVAC 100%

38.1 HVAC Mobilization, GC's, Submittals (DerryBerry) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 139,661.00 139,661.00 139,661.00 0.00 0.00 139,661.00 100% 0.00 6,983.05

38.2 Sheet Metal (DerryBerry) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 744,936.00 744,936.00 744,936.00 0.00 0.00 744,936.00 100% 0.00 37,246.80

38.3 HVAC Controls (DerryBerry) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 212,311.00 212,311.00 212,311.00 0.00 0.00 212,311.00 100% 0.00 10,615.55

38.4 VAV's (DerryBerry) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 394,120.00 394,120.00 394,120.00 0.00 0.00 394,120.00 100% 0.00 19,706.00

38.5 RTU's (DerryBerry) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 648,172.00 648,172.00 648,172.00 0.00 0.00 648,172.00 100% 0.00 32,408.60

38.6 Testing, Adjusting, & Balancing 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,300.00 67,300.00 6,730.00 20,190.00 0.00 26,920.00 40% 40,380.00 1,346.00

39.0 Electrical Systems 100%

39.01 Move-in, Supervision, Site Power 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 146,377.00 146,377.00 146,377.00 0.00 0.00 146,377.00 100% 0.00 7,318.85

39.02 Switchgear 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,267.00 200,267.00 200,267.00 0.00 0.00 200,267.00 100% 0.00 10,013.35

39.03 EMT/BXS/Fittings 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 374,082.00 374,082.00 374,082.00 0.00 0.00 374,082.00 100% 0.00 18,704.10

39.04 Wire 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 234,022.00 234,022.00 231,681.78 2,340.22 0.00 234,022.00 100% 0.00 11,701.10

39.05 Light Fixtures 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 574,742.00 574,742.00 563,247.16 11,494.84 0.00 574,742.00 100% 0.00 28,737.10

39.06 Lighting Protection 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 152,022.00 152,022.00 152,022.00 0.00 0.00 152,022.00 100% 0.00 7,601.10

39.07 Emergency Power 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 245,888.00 245,888.00 240,970.24 4,917.76 0.00 245,888.00 100% 0.00 12,294.40

40.0 Low Voltage Systems 93%

40.1 Communications (Advanced Connections) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 272,267.00 272,267.00 272,267.00 0.00 0.00 272,267.00 100% 0.00 13,613.35

40.2 Audio, Video & Room Control Systems (AVI-SPL) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 459,198.00 459,198.00 404,094.24 0.00 0.00 404,094.24 88% 55,103.76 20,204.71

40.3 Access Control & Video Management Systems (BLTI) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 469,262.00 469,262.00 375,409.60 65,696.68 0.00 441,106.28 94% 28,155.72 22,055.31

41.0 Life Safety Systems

41.1 Fire Alarm (Kauffman) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,194.00 79,194.00 79,194.00 0.00 0.00 79,194.00 100% 0.00 3,959.70

42.0 Allowances & Contingencies

Remaining Owner Contingency 67,803.75 83%

42.01 ALLW #02 Additional signage at the Tax Office 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,092.14 2,092.14 2,092.14 0.00 0.00 2,092.14 100% 0.00 104.61

42.02 ALLW #05 Window Shades at All Windows 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,333.00 20,333.00 20,333.00 0.00 0.00 20,333.00 100% 0.00 1,016.65

42.03 ALLW 6 Clock Tower Renovations 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,342.20 5,342.20 5,342.20 0.00 0.00 5,342.20 100% 0.00 267.11

42.04 ALLW #10 Additional Flagpole 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,300.00 5,300.00 5,300.00 0.00 0.00 5,300.00 100% 0.00 265.00

42.05 ALLW 11 ASI 1 Dias Elevation Change 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,270.00 12,270.00 12,270.00 0.00 0.00 12,270.00 100% 0.00 613.50

42.06 ALLW 15 RFI 70 Additional Terrazzo 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,723.00 43,723.00 43,723.00 0.00 0.00 43,723.00 100% 0.00 2,186.15

42.07 ALLW 16 Controls at (4) County Buildings 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,118.00 57,118.00 57,118.00 0.00 0.00 57,118.00 100% 0.00 2,855.90

42.08 ALLW 17 ASI 2 Roller Shades & Deal Trays 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,618.00 5,618.00 5,618.00 0.00 0.00 5,618.00 100% 0.00 280.90

42.09 ALLW 18 RFI 67 Restroom Buildout 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101,304.00 101,304.00 101,304.00 0.00 0.00 101,304.00 100% 0.00 5,065.20

42.10 ALLW 20 RFI 60 Add redundancy fiber conduit 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,600.00 37,600.00 37,600.00 0.00 0.00 37,600.00 100% 0.00 1,880.00

42.11 ALLW 25 ASI 3 Ground Transformer 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 209,150.00 209,150.00 209,150.00 0.00 0.00 209,150.00 100% 0.00 10,457.50

42.12 ALLW 25.1 ASI 3 Owner's Contingency Items 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 36,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 100% 0.00 1,800.00

42.13 ALLW 26 Added Tstats at Community Center 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,153.68 4,153.68 4,153.68 0.00 0.00 4,153.68 100% 0.00 207.68

42.14 ALLW 29 ASI 5 Added terrazzo county seal 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,015.00 32,015.00 32,015.00 0.00 0.00 32,015.00 100% 0.00 1,600.75

42.15 ALLW 040 ASI 7 Emergency Outlet Locations (OC) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101,547.00 101,547.00 101,547.00 0.00 0.00 101,547.00 100% 0.00 5,077.35

42.16 ALLW 41 RFI 141 Access controls 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,880.60 2,880.60 2,880.60 0.00 0.00 2,880.60 100% 0.00 144.03
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A B C C C C C C C D E F G H I
EXHIBIT E EXHIBIT F WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE

ITEM D E S C R I P T I O N EXHIBIT B CHANGE EXHIBIT C CHANGE SCHEDULED CHANGE SCHEDULED FROM PREV THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G/C) TO FINISH
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(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D+E+F)
42.17 ALLW 43 RFI 146 Elevator Controls 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,228.00 30,228.00 30,228.00 0.00 0.00 30,228.00 100% 0.00 1,511.40

42.18 ALLW 44 RFI 147 Gen monitoring 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,452.87 11,452.87 11,452.87 0.00 0.00 11,452.87 100% 0.00 572.64

42.19 ALLW 054 Stained Glass 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170,140.00 170,140.00 170,140.00 0.00 0.00 170,140.00 100% 0.00 8,507.00

42.20 ALLW 057 RFI 109 Tax Accessor Teller Window Desk Changes0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,085.84 8,085.84 8,085.84 0.00 0.00 8,085.84 100% 0.00 404.29

42.21 ALLW 058 RFI 183 Modification to Cupola Maintenance Access0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,432.82 45,432.82 45,432.82 0.00 0.00 45,432.82 100% 0.00 2,271.64

42.22 ALLW 060 RFI 148 Water Meter @ Community Center 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,650.40 2,650.40 2,650.40 0.00 0.00 2,650.40 100% 0.00 132.52

42.23 ALLW 062 RFI 114 Marque Sign 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 116,592.81 116,592.81 29,148.20 0.00 0.00 29,148.20 25% 87,444.61 1,457.41

42.24 ALLW 063 RFI 179 Roof Ladder 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,842.13 7,842.13 7,842.13 0.00 0.00 7,842.13 100% 0.00 392.11

42.25 ALLW 064 RFI 136 Holiday Lights 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,741.00 25,741.00 15,444.60 0.00 0.00 15,444.60 60% 10,296.40 772.23

42.26 ALLW 66 RFI 150 Added Outlets for 4th floor Metal Detector 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,597.00 2,597.00 2,597.00 0.00 0.00 2,597.00 100% 0.00 129.85

42.27 ALLW 67 RFI 175 Access Hatches to Trusses 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,252.14 7,252.14 7,252.14 0.00 0.00 7,252.14 100% 0.00 362.61

42.28 ALLW 70 RFI 180 Added TV's on 2nd Floor 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,442.92 14,442.92 14,442.92 0.00 0.00 14,442.92 100% 0.00 722.15

42.29 ALLW 77 Custom Lanterns 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,000.00 34,000.00 17,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 34,000.00 100% 0.00 1,700.00

42.30 ALLW 79 RFI 215 Added TV Infrastructure in Room 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,881.73 3,881.73 3,881.73 0.00 0.00 3,881.73 100% 0.00 194.09

42.31 ALLW 80 RFI 209 Added Sink and Millwork in Room 2411 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,091.28 15,091.28 15,091.28 0.00 0.00 15,091.28 100% 0.00 754.56

42.32 ALLW 81 RFI 210 Room 3205 and 3rd floor Restrooms 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 74,782.75 74,782.75 74,782.75 0.00 0.00 74,782.75 100% 0.00 3,739.14

42.33 ALLW 86 RFI 221 Furring @ structural Steel supports in IDF and Elect.0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,106.30 4,106.30 4,106.30 0.00 0.00 4,106.30 100% 0.00 205.32

42.34 ALLW 91 RFI 225 Swagit Video Systems 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,335.03 150,335.03 150,335.03 0.00 0.00 150,335.03 100% 0.00 7,516.75

42.35 ALLW 92 Allowance Reconciliation 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -188,182.64 -188,182.64 -188,182.64 0.00 0.00 -188,182.64 100% 0.00 -9,409.13

42.36 ALLW 102 RFI 246 County Map Additions 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,251.55 5,251.55 5,251.55 0.00 0.00 5,251.55 100% 0.00 262.58

42.37 B 27 Reserves to Owner Contingency 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -117,246.46 -117,246.46 -117,246.46 0.00 0.00 -117,246.46 100% 0.00 -5,862.32

42.39 ALLW 112 RFI 249 North Driveway Addition, Sidewalk Revision0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,152.00 27,152.00 27,152.00 0.00 0.00 27,152.00 100% 0.00 1,357.60

42.40 ALLW 114 RFI 242 Updated Landscape drawings 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,265.86 39,265.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 39,265.86 0.00

42.41 ALLW 115 Temporary Time Capsule Cover 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,236.00 1,236.00 1,236.00 0.00 0.00 1,236.00 100% 0.00 61.80

42.42 ALLW 116 RFI 244 5th Floor HVAC 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00

42.43 ALLW 117 RFI 252 Bathroom Mirror Replacement 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,009.00 13,009.00 0.00 13,009.00 0.00 13,009.00 100% 0.00 650.45

42.44 ALLW 118 Additional Final Clean for Grand Opening 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,620.85 14,620.85 0.00 14,620.85 0.00 14,620.85 100% 0.00 731.04

42.45 ALLW 119 Added cost for expediting lanterns 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 100% 0.00 350.00

42.46 ALLW 120 Added Patch Cables 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,408.80 4,408.80 4,408.80 0.00 0.00 4,408.80 100% 0.00 220.44

42.47 ALLW 121 Add Air filter timer to BAS 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,473.65 12,473.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 12,473.65 0.00

42.48 ALLW 123 Covering of the Stained Glass 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 100% 0.00 75.00

42.49 ALLW 124 Stain Color Change 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,691.00 9,691.00 0.00 9,691.00 0.00 9,691.00 100% 0.00 484.55

42.50 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00

42.51 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00

42.52 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00

42.53 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00

42.54 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00

Remaining Design/Builder Contingency 109,000.90 100%

42.51 ALLW 21 RFI 42 Lobby Window Discrepancy 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,288.00 1,288.00 1,288.00 0.00 0.00 1,288.00 100% 0.00 64.40

42.52 ALLW 22 ASI 2  Revised Dias & plumbing 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62,015.00 62,015.00 62,015.00 0.00 0.00 62,015.00 100% 0.00 3,100.75

42.53 ALLW 23 ASI 3 oil separator & roof drains changes 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,023.00 52,023.00 52,023.00 0.00 0.00 52,023.00 100% 0.00 2,601.15

42.54 ALLW 24 RFI 27 Door Hardware Changes 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,216.00 38,216.00 38,216.00 0.00 0.00 38,216.00 100% 0.00 1,910.80

42.55 ALLW 27 ASI 4 Add wood trim around columns 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,623.00 34,623.00 34,623.00 0.00 0.00 34,623.00 100% 0.00 1,731.15

42.56 ALLW 28 ASI 5 Enlarged Site Ramps 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,598.28 46,598.28 46,598.28 0.00 0.00 46,598.28 100% 0.00 2,329.91
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22523 Business Node Pay App #37 November 2025 (R0) Printed   11/22/2025   2:12 PM

CONTINUATION  SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 - Computerized

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,  containing

Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION NUMBER: 37
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. APPLICATION DATE: 11/1/2025
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD TO: 11/30/2025

 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: Multiple

A B C C C C C C C D E F G H I
EXHIBIT E EXHIBIT F WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE

ITEM D E S C R I P T I O N EXHIBIT B CHANGE EXHIBIT C CHANGE SCHEDULED CHANGE SCHEDULED FROM PREV THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G/C) TO FINISH

NO. VALUE AMOUNT VALUE AMOUNT VALUE AMOUNT VALUE APPLICATIONS STORED AND STORED (C-G)

(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D+E+F)
42.57 ALLW 31 RFI 91 VAV Clarification 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,479.96 6,479.96 6,479.96 0.00 0.00 6,479.96 100% 0.00 324.00

42.58 ALLW 32 Storefront changes @ elevations B,D, & E 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 100% 0.00 2,000.00

42.59 ALLW 33 Temp sidewalks 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,720.00 8,720.00 8,720.00 0.00 0.00 8,720.00 100% 0.00 436.00

42.60 ALLW 034 Stars on the railings 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,235.00 24,235.00 24,235.00 0.00 0.00 24,235.00 100% 0.00 1,211.75

42.61 ALLW 35 ASI 6 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -6,444.75 -6,444.75 -6,444.75 0.00 0.00 -6,444.75 100% 0.00 -322.24

42.62 ALLW 37 RFI #104 Added Dowels & Rebar 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,748.00 15,748.00 15,748.00 0.00 0.00 15,748.00 100% 0.00 787.40

42.63 ALLW 39 RFI 117 Cupula Shift Clarification 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,754.00 41,754.00 41,754.00 0.00 0.00 41,754.00 100% 0.00 2,087.70

42.64 ALLW 042 RFI 118 Change to continuous hinges 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,864.00 3,864.00 3,864.00 0.00 0.00 3,864.00 100% 0.00 193.20

42.65 ALLW 45 RFI 162 Plumbing Chase and Ductwork Conflict 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,243.59 22,243.59 22,243.59 0.00 0.00 22,243.59 100% 0.00 1,112.18

42.66 ALLW 46 RFI 140 Millwork, Handrail, Steel Conflict 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 13,000.00 100% 0.00 650.00

42.67 ALLW 47 RFI 152 Shaft Wall Requirements 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,882.76 2,882.76 2,882.76 0.00 0.00 2,882.76 100% 0.00 144.14

42.68 ALLW 49 RFI 160 VAV 3-09 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,437.97 9,437.97 9,437.97 0.00 0.00 9,437.97 100% 0.00 471.90

42.69 ALLW 50 RFI 121 Vault Door Specification 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,944.00 2,944.00 2,944.00 0.00 0.00 2,944.00 100% 0.00 147.20

42.70 ALLW 51 Custom Caulk Color 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,491.52 6,491.52 6,491.52 0.00 0.00 6,491.52 100% 0.00 324.58

42.71 ALLW 52 RFI 177 GFRC Caulk Joint 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,788.28 9,788.28 9,788.28 0.00 0.00 9,788.28 100% 0.00 489.41

42.72 ALLW 53 RFI 172 Power To Flush Valves 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,188.00 15,188.00 15,188.00 0.00 0.00 15,188.00 100% 0.00 759.40

42.73 ALLW 55 RFI 155 Stained Glass Dimension Changes 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,284.00 20,284.00 20,284.00 0.00 0.00 20,284.00 100% 0.00 1,014.20

42.74 ALLW 56 RFI 176 Cupola Lintel at Wrong Elevation 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,129.00 17,129.00 17,129.00 0.00 0.00 17,129.00 100% 0.00 856.45

42.75 ALLW 061 RFI 173 Exhaust Fan Missing Circuit 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,051.00 9,051.00 9,051.00 0.00 0.00 9,051.00 100% 0.00 452.55

42.76 ALLW 68 RFI 174 Decking over Trusses 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,910.35 1,910.35 1,910.35 0.00 0.00 1,910.35 100% 0.00 95.52

42.77 ALLW 71 RFI 194 Confirmation of TPO at back of Penthouse0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,842.04 6,842.04 6,842.04 0.00 0.00 6,842.04 100% 0.00 342.10

42.78 ALLW 72 RFI 196 Additional Spray Foam at Roof Deck 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,625.00 12,625.00 12,625.00 0.00 0.00 12,625.00 100% 0.00 631.25

42.79 ALLW 74 RFI 171 Octagonal Towers Interior Corner 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,560.04 7,560.04 7,560.04 0.00 0.00 7,560.04 100% 0.00 378.00

42.80 ALLW 75 RFI 184 Tax Accessor Teller Windows TSS Glass 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,822.50 9,822.50 9,822.50 0.00 0.00 9,822.50 100% 0.00 491.13

42.81 ALLW 76 RFI 199 Truss Octagonal Tower tie in 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,680.16 23,680.16 23,680.16 0.00 0.00 23,680.16 100% 0.00 1,184.01

42.82 ALLW 78 RFI 205 Room 1104 and 1105 Curtain Wall 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,879.84 8,879.84 8,879.84 0.00 0.00 8,879.84 100% 0.00 443.99

42.83 ALLW 82 Added Aluminum Doors 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,533.15 6,533.15 6,533.15 0.00 0.00 6,533.15 100% 0.00 326.66

42.84 ALLW 83 RFI 202 East and West side of Rooftop Penthouse0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,183.05 9,183.05 9,183.05 0.00 0.00 9,183.05 100% 0.00 459.15

42.85 ALLW 84 RFI 218 Roof Flashing around the penthouse and cupola0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,973.15 8,973.15 8,973.15 0.00 0.00 8,973.15 100% 0.00 448.66

42.86 ALLW 85 Front Entrance Interior side of Vestibule Finishes 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,544.32 7,544.32 7,544.32 0.00 0.00 7,544.32 100% 0.00 377.22

42.87 ALLW 89 Elevator Usage Fee - Construction Phase 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 100% 0.00 450.00

42.88 ALLW 90 Ductwork Connection Conflict with Fur down Framing0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,508.64 4,508.64 4,508.64 0.00 0.00 4,508.64 100% 0.00 225.43

42.89 ALLW 93 RFI 231 2nd Floor Lobby Post 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,311.00 18,311.00 18,311.00 0.00 0.00 18,311.00 100% 0.00 915.55

42.90 ALLW 94 RFI 226 Truss-Stone tie in at South Elevation 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,566.00 34,566.00 34,566.00 0.00 0.00 34,566.00 100% 0.00 1,728.30

42.91 ALLW 95 RFI 228 Additional AV Questions from RFI #222 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,587.31 13,587.31 13,587.31 0.00 0.00 13,587.31 100% 0.00 679.37

42.92 ALLW 96 RFI 248 Visual Display Clarification 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,809.40 2,809.40 2,809.40 0.00 0.00 2,809.40 100% 0.00 140.47

42.93 ALLW 98 RFI 233 Drainage for back porch clarification 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,912.00 5,912.00 5,912.00 0.00 0.00 5,912.00 100% 0.00 295.60

42.94 ALLW 99 RFI 240 Additional Knox box Location 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 904.20 904.20 904.20 0.00 0.00 904.20 100% 0.00 45.21

42.95 ALLW 100 RFI 237 Adding additional Ice Machine to room 25170.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,230.30 11,230.30 11,230.30 0.00 0.00 11,230.30 100% 0.00 561.52

42.96 ALLW 101 Elevator Cab Operation for Fire Taping 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,308.00 2,308.00 2,308.00 0.00 0.00 2,308.00 100% 0.00 115.40

42.97 ALLW 103 RFI 243 5th Floor Mech. Chase Fall Hazard 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,652.01 2,652.01 2,652.01 0.00 0.00 2,652.01 100% 0.00 132.60

42.98 ALLW 104 RFI 250 Chair Rail & Window Mullion Misalignment0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,183.12 1,183.12 1,183.12 0.00 0.00 1,183.12 100% 0.00 59.16

42.99 ALLW 106 RFI 230 HVAC Condensate Drains 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,929.05 19,929.05 19,929.05 0.00 0.00 19,929.05 100% 0.00 996.45

42.100 ALLW 107 Elevator Reinspection 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 100% 0.00 225.00
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22523 Business Node Pay App #37 November 2025 (R0) Printed   11/22/2025   2:12 PM

CONTINUATION  SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 - Computerized

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,  containing

Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION NUMBER: 37
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. APPLICATION DATE: 11/1/2025
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD TO: 11/30/2025

 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: Multiple

A B C C C C C C C D E F G H I
EXHIBIT E EXHIBIT F WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE

ITEM D E S C R I P T I O N EXHIBIT B CHANGE EXHIBIT C CHANGE SCHEDULED CHANGE SCHEDULED FROM PREV THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G/C) TO FINISH

NO. VALUE AMOUNT VALUE AMOUNT VALUE AMOUNT VALUE APPLICATIONS STORED AND STORED (C-G)

(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D+E+F)
42.101 ALLW 108 Elevator Reinspection # 2 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100% 0.00 150.00

42.102 ALLW 109 RFI 235 Roof Doors 5001 A&B 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,751.88 11,751.88 11,751.88 0.00 0.00 11,751.88 100% 0.00 587.59

42.103 ALLW 110 RFI 94 Door Stain and Clarification 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 100% 0.00 60.00

42.104 ALLW 111 RFI 245 Water Intrusion Concerns at Balcony Doors0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,581.60 4,581.60 4,581.60 0.00 0.00 4,581.60 100% 0.00 229.08

42.105 ALLW 113 Deal Drawer Change 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,445.88 1,445.88 1,445.88 0.00 0.00 1,445.88 100% 0.00 72.29

42.106 CC 5 RFI 262 Temp Door 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,258.25 4,258.25 1,064.56 0.00 0.00 1,064.56 25% 3,193.69 53.23

42.107 CC 6 Boring for landscape Drawings 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,900.00 5,900.00 5,900.00 0.00 0.00 5,900.00 100% 0.00 295.00

42.108 ALLW 117 RFI 252 Bathroom Mirror Replacement 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,866.00 16,866.00 0.00 16,866.00 0.00 16,866.00 100% 0.00 843.30

42.109 CC 7 RFI 261 SFI-11 and SFI-14 Overhang at Deal Tray 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 100% 0.00 20.00

42.110 CC 8 Install wire harness in frames 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,558.25 1,558.25 0.00 1,558.25 0.00 1,558.25 100% 0.00 77.91

42.111 CC 9 RFI 267 Fiber Housing Location in AV Room 4202 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 644.00 644.00 0.00 644.00 0.00 644.00 100% 0.00 32.20

42.112 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00

42.113 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00

42.114  0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00

42.115 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00

42.116 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00

42.117 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00

Remaining County Seal Allowance 0.00 100%

42.101 ALLW 30 County Seal, Cast Bronze 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,988.00 35,988.00 35,988.00 0.00 0.00 35,988.00 100% 0.00 1,799.40

42.102 ALLW 92 Allowance Reconciliation 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,012.00 14,012.00 14,012.00 0.00 0.00 14,012.00 100% 0.00 700.60

42.110 Remaining Asbestos Abatement Allowance 28,307.00 100%

42.111 ALLW 1 Abatement of roof flashing 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,470.00 14,470.00 0.00 0.00 14,470.00 100% 0.00 723.50

42.112 ALLW 12 - Additional Air Monitoring 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 100% 0.00 350.00

42.113 ALLW 19 - Owner Notification Fee 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,307.00 3,307.00 3,307.00 0.00 0.00 3,307.00 100% 0.00 165.35

42.114 ALLW 92 Allowance Reconciliation 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,916.00 21,916.00 21,916.00 0.00 0.00 21,916.00 100% 0.00 1,095.80

Remaining Existing Foundation Conflict 0.00 100%

42.121 ALLW 92 Allowance Reconciliation 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 100% 0.00 1,250.00

Remaining Overhead Support for Cleaning 0.00 100%

42.131 ALLW 58 RFI 183 Modification to Cupola Maintenance Access0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100% 0.00 1,000.00

Remaining Mock-up Allowance 0.00 100%

42.141 ALLW 92 Allowance Reconciliation 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 100% 0.00 1,250.00

Remaining Decorative Bollard Allowance -6,400.00 100%

42.151 ALLW 3 Contract Decorative Bollards 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,400.00 29,400.00 14,700.00 14,700.00 0.00 29,400.00 100% 0.00 1,470.00

Remaining Permit Comment 0.00 100%

42.161 ALLW 13 ASI 1 Changes per City (Civil) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,947.00 40,947.00 40,947.00 0.00 0.00 40,947.00 100% 0.00 2,047.35

42.162 ALLW 59 Water line Exploration 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,074.44 33,074.44 33,074.44 0.00 0.00 33,074.44 100% 0.00 1,653.72

42.163 ALLW 88 RFI 220 City Comments 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,763.92 1,763.92 1,763.92 0.00 0.00 1,763.92 100% 0.00 88.20

42.164 ALLW 92 Allowance Reconciliation 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,214.64 24,214.64 49,214.64 -25,000.00 0.00 24,214.64 100% 0.00 1,210.73

Remaining Relocate Memorial Tree 0.00 100%

42.171 Contract Reallocate, store, maintain, and replant 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 100% 0.00 500.00

Remaining Water Meter / Backflow 0.00 100%

42.181 ALLW 59 Water line Exploration 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 100% 0.00 1,250.00

Remaining Paving repairs Allowance 115,081.25 100%

42.191 ALLW 122 Paving Repairs 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 97,968.75 97,968.75 0.00 97,968.75 0.00 97,968.75 100% 0.00 4,898.44
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22523 Business Node Pay App #37 November 2025 (R0) Printed   11/22/2025   2:12 PM

CONTINUATION  SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 - Computerized

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,  containing

Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION NUMBER: 37
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. APPLICATION DATE: 11/1/2025
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD TO: 11/30/2025

 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: Multiple

A B C C C C C C C D E F G H I
EXHIBIT E EXHIBIT F WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE

ITEM D E S C R I P T I O N EXHIBIT B CHANGE EXHIBIT C CHANGE SCHEDULED CHANGE SCHEDULED FROM PREV THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G/C) TO FINISH

NO. VALUE AMOUNT VALUE AMOUNT VALUE AMOUNT VALUE APPLICATIONS STORED AND STORED (C-G)

(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D+E+F)
42.192 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00

Remaining DAS / ERRCS Allowance 0.00 71%

42.201 ASI 9 RFI #139 ERRCS (DAS) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,910.00 48,910.00 0.00 34,237.00 0.00 34,237.00 70% 14,673.00 1,711.85

42.102 ALLW 92 Allowance Reconciliation 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,090.00 1,090.00 1,090.00 0.00 0.00 1,090.00 100% 0.00 54.50

Remaining DAS / Cellular System 0.00 82%

42.201 ASI 9 RFI #139 Cellular (DAS) 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 108,321.00 108,321.00 10,832.10 64,992.60 0.00 75,824.70 70% 32,496.30 3,791.24

42.102 ALLW 92 Allowance Reconciliation 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76,950.00 76,950.00 76,950.00 0.00 0.00 76,950.00 100% 0.00 3,847.50

43.0 Change Orders to Exhibit I 0%

43.1 Change Order No. 1 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 402,374.00 402,374.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 402,374.00 0.00

NEW COURTHOUSE TOTALS 1,273,310.000 1,130,528.00 2,403,838.00 0.00 2,403,838.00 38,713,873.10 41,445,974.00 38,596,213.51 859,841.04 0.00 39,456,054.55 95% 1,989,919.45 1,428,318.57

Contract Total 1,273,310.000 1,315,059.00 2,588,369.00 1,825,812.00 4,779,103.39 38,713,873.10 43,821,239.39 40,971,478.90 859,841.04 0.00 41,831,319.94 95% 1,989,919.45 1,428,318.57
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Waller County Design Build Overview Printed on 11/22/2025  at  2:12 PM

11/22/2025 Exhibit A Exhibit B Exhibit C Exhibit D Exhibit E Exhibit E Exhibit E Exhibit F Exhibit F Exhibit G Exhibit E Exhibit E Exhibit H

Change Order 
# 001

Change Order 
# 002

Change Order   
# 001

Change Order 
# 003

Change Order 
# 004

5/12/2021 5/2/2022 2/6/2023 4/26/2023 5/17/2023 8/2/2023 9/18/2023 10/4/2023 7/11/2025 11/17/2023 3/6/2024 8/21/2024 12/11/2024

Programming, Pre-Schematic, & Assessments Costs $358,353.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $358,353.62

PROGRAMMING & ASSESSMENTS TOTAL $358,353.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $358,353.62

Maintenance Node Design Services $0.00 $970,500.00 ($114,476.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $856,024.00
Maintenance Construction Costs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Maintenance Node Total $0.00 $970,500.00 ($114,476.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $856,024.00

$0.00 $1,273,310.00 $1,130,528.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,403,838.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,639,762.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,639,762.00

Courthouse Change Order # 001 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $402,374.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $402,374.00

Courthouse Total $0.00 $1,273,310.00 $1,130,528.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,639,762.00 $402,374.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41,445,974.00

Swing Space Design Services $0.00 $0.00 $184,531.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $184,531.00
Swing Space Construction Costs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,825,812.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,825,812.00
Swing Space Change Order # 001 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $122,435.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $122,435.85
Swing Space Change Order # 002 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $233,968.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $233,968.97
Swing Space Change Order # 003 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,878.13 $0.00 $0.00 $12,878.13
Swing Space Change Order # 004 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,360.56) $0.00 ($4,360.56)

Swing Space Total $0.00 $0.00 $184,531.00 $0.00 $1,825,812.00 $122,435.85 $233,968.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,878.13 ($4,360.56) $0.00 $2,375,265.39

$0.00 $1,273,310.00 $1,315,059.00 $0.00 $1,825,812.00 $122,435.85 $233,968.97 $38,639,762.00 $402,374.00 $0.00 $12,878.13 ($4,360.56) $0.00 $43,821,239.39

Justice Tower Design Services $0.00 $3,572,550.00 $2,015,777.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,588,327.00
Justin Tower Construction Costs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Judicial Node Total $0.00 $3,572,550.00 $2,015,777.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,588,327.00

Macerator, Hoist, & Valve Design Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Macerator, Hoist, & Valve Construction Costs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $264,316.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $264,316.00

Macerator, Hoist, & Valve  Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $264,316.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $264,316.00

506 Upgrades & Modular Building
506 Upgrades & Modular Building Design Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $230,921.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $230,921.00
506 Upgrades & Modular Building Construction Costs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,053,707.00 $4,053,707.00

506 Upgrades & Modular Building Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $230,921.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,053,707.00 $4,284,628.00

$358,353.62 $5,816,360.00 $3,216,360.00 $264,316.00 $1,825,812.00 $122,435.85 $233,968.97 $38,639,762.00 $402,374.00 $230,921.00 $12,878.13 ($4,360.56) $4,053,707.00 $55,172,888.01

Total

Date:

Programming, Pre-Schematic, & Assessments

Macerator, Hoist, & Valve 

Judicial Node

Maintenance Node

Courthouse Construction Costs

Design Build Contract Total

BUSINESS NODE
Courthouse Design Services

Business Node Totals


